"Biennial-Elections to TSLC-2021 Immediate"

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, TELANGANA

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (ELECTIONS) DEPARTMENT 5th Floor, North Block, Buddha Bhavan, Secunderabad, Hyderabad-03.

Memo. No.3133/Elecs.D/A2/2021-22

Dated:15.11.2021.

Sub:- Elections-Biennial Election to the Telangana Legislative Council from 09 Local Authorities Constituencies for 12 seats — Appointment of ROs and AROs - ECI Notifications - **Published in the State Gazette-**Copies sent - Reg.

Ref:-1. ECI Press Note No. ECI/PN/92/2021, Dt. 09.11.2021

- 2. This office Lr.No. 3133/Elec.D/A2/2021-12, dt.10.11.2021
- 3. This office Lr.No. 3133/Elec.D/A2/2021-13, dt.10.11.2021
- 4. This office Lr.No. 3133/Elec.D/A2/2021-15, dt.10.11.2021
- 5. ECI, Lr.No.155/LET/ECI/FUNC/TL-LC-LAC/2022/BIEN, dt. 12.11.2021
- 6. ECI, Notification No.155/TL-LC/2021(1),dt.12.11.2021
- 7. Telangana Gazette, Part-V, Extraordinary issue No.46, dt: 12.11.2021
- 8. ECI, Notification No.155/TL-LC/2021(2),dt.12.11.2021
- 9. Telangana Gazette, Part-V, Extraordinary issue No.47, dt: 12.11.2021

-:000:-

Copies of the references 7th & 9th cited, wherein ECI amendment Notifications relating to appointment of ROs and AROs for (9) Local Authorities Constituencies for TSLC is published sent herewith for information and taking necessary action.

Dr. SHASHANK GOEL, CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER & E.O. SPL. CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVT

To

All Collectors & District Election Officers (w.e.)

The Returning Officer of Adilabad, Warangal, Nalgonda, Medak, Nizamabad, Khammam, Karimnagar, Mahabubnagar, and Ranga Reddy Districts Local Authorities Constituencies (through the Collector & District Election Officer, concerned) .(w.e.) SF/SC

//FORWADED::BY ORDER//

ECTION OFFICER

[Price : ₹. 5-00.





తెలంగాణ రాజ పత్రము THE TELANGANA GAZETTE

PART-V EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 46]

HYDERABAD, FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2021.

STATUTORY NOTIFICATIONS OF THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA AND OTHER ELECTION NOTIFICATIONS

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, TELANGANA

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

(ELECTIONS)

BIENNIAL – ELECTION TO THE TELANGANA LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL FROM 09 LOCAL AUTHORITIES CONSTITUENCIES FOR 12 SEATS – APPOINTMENT OF RETURNING OFFICERS.

[Memo No.3133/Elecs.D/A2/2021-17, Office of the Chief Elector Officer, Telangana, General Administration (Elections), Dated: 12th November, 2021].

The following Notification of the Election Commission of India, Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001, Dated: 12th November, 2021, Kartika 21, 1943 (Saka) is Published:-

NOTIFICATION

No.155/TL-LC/2021 (1): - In pursuance of the provisions of Section 21 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951), the Election Commission of India hereby makes following further amendments in its Notification no. 155/TL-LC/2015 (1) dated: 6th June, 2015, as amended from time to time, relating to appointment of Returning Officer for Council Constituencies in the State of Telangana, namely:-

In the Table appended to the said Notification -

- (i) Under the heading 'III- Local Authorities' Constituencies'
 - (a) Against SI. No. 1-Mahbubnagar Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2, shall be substituted by the entries "Collector, Mahbubnagar District"
 - (b) Against SI. No. 2-Ranga Reddy Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2, shall be substituted by the entries "Collector, Ranga Reddy District"
 - (c) Against SI. No. 4-Medak Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2, shall be substituted by the entries "Collector, Medak District"

- (d) Against SI. No. 6-Adilabad Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2, shall be substituted by the entries "Collector, Adilabad District"
- (e) Against SI. No. 7-Karimnagar Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2, shall be substituted by the entries "Collector, Karimnagar District"
- (f) Against SI. No. 8-Warangal Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2, shall be substituted by the entries "Collector, Warangal District"
- (g) Against SI. No. 9-Khammam Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2, shall be substituted by the entries "Collector, Khammam District"
- (h) Against SI. No. 10-Nalgonda Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2, shall be substituted by the entries "Collector, Nalgonda District"

By Order,

SUMAN KUMAR DAS,

Secretary, Election Commission of India.

Dr. SHASHANK GOEL,

Chief Electoral Officer & E.O. Spl. Chief Secretary to Government.

Printed and Published by the Commissioner of Printing, Government of Telangana at Government Central Press, Chanchalguda Hyderabad.





ತಿಲಂಗಾಣ ರಾಜ పత్రము

THE TELANGANA GAZETTE

PART-V EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 47]

HYDERABAD, FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2021.

STATUTORY NOTIFICATIONS OF THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA AND OTHER ELECTION NOTIFICATIONS

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, TELANGANA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

(ELECTIONS)

BIENNIAL – ELECTION TO THE TELANGANA LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL FROM 09 LOCAL AUTHORITIES CONSTITUENCIES FOR 12 SEATS – APPOINTMENT OF ASSISTANT RETURNING OFFICERS.

[Memo No.3133/Elecs.D/A2/2021-17, Office of the Chief Elector Officer, Telangana, General Administration (Elections), Dated: 12th November, 2021].

The following Notification of the Election Commission of India, Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001, Dated: 12th November, 2021, Kartika 21, 1943 (Saka) is Published:-

NOTIFICATION

No.l55/TL-LC/2021 (2): - In exercise of the powers conferred by sub section (1) of Section 22 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951), the Election Commission of India hereby makes following further amendments in its Notification no. 155/TL-LC/2015 (2), dated 6th June, 2015, as amended from time to time relating to appointment of Assistant Returning Officer for Council Constituencies in the State of Telangana, namely:-

In the Table appended to the said Notification -

- III. Under the heading 'III- Local Authorities' Constituencies'
 - (a) Against SI. No. 1-Mahbubnagar Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2

"District Revenue Officer, Mahbubnagar", shall be substituted by the entries

- 1. Additional Collector, Mahbubnagar
- 2. Additional Collector, Nagarkurnool
- 3. Additional Collector, Wanaparthy

- 4. Additional Collector, Jogulamba Gadwal
- 5. Additional Collector (LB), Narayanpet'
- (b) Against SI. No. 2-Ranga Reddy Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2 "District Revenue Officer, Ranga Reddy", shall be substituted by the entries
 - '1. Additional Collector (LB), Ranga Reddy
 - 2. Additional Collector, Medchal Malkajgiri
 - 3. Additional Collector, Vikarabad'
- (c) Against SI. No. 4-Medak Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2
 "District Revenue Officer, Medak", shall be substituted by the entries
 - 1. Additional Collector, Medak
 - 2. Additional Collector, Sangareddy
 - 3. Additional Collector, Siddipet'
- (d) Against SI. No. 5-Nizamabad Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2 "District Revenue Officer, Nizamabad", shall be substituted by the entries
 - 1. Additional Collector, Nizamabad
 - 2. Additional Collector, Kamareddy'
- (e) Against SI. No. 6-Adilabad Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2 "District Revenue Officer, Adilabad", shall be substituted by the entries
 - 1. Additional Collector, Adilabad
 - 2. Additional Collector, Nirmal
 - 3. Additional Collector, Mancherial
 - 4. Additional Collector, Kumarambheem Asifabad'
- (f) Against SI. No. 7-Karimnagar Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2
 "District Revenue Officer, Karimnagar", shall be substituted by the entries
 - 1. Additional Collector, Karimnagar
 - 2. Additional Collector, Peddapalli
 - 3. Additional Collector, Rajanna Sircilla
 - 4. Additional Collector, Jagtial'
- (g) Against SI. No. 8-Warangal Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2 "District Revenue Officer, Warangal", shall be substituted by the entries
 - '1. Additional Collector (LB), Warangal
 - 2. Additional Collector, Hanumakonda
 - 3. Additional Collector, Bhupalapalli
 - 4. Additional Collector, Mulugu
 - 5. Additional Collector, Mahabubabad

- 6. Additional Collector, Jangoan
- 7. Additional Collector (LB), Siddipet'
- (h) Against SI. No. 9-Khammam Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2
 - "District Revenue Officer, Khammam", shall be substituted by the entries
 - '1. Additional Collector, Khammam
 - 2. Additional Collector, Bhadradri Kothagudem'
- (i) Against SI. No. 10-Nalgonda Local Authorities', the existing entries in column 2 "District Revenue Officer, Nalgonda", shall be substituted by the entries
 - 1. Additional Collector, Nalgonda
 - 2. Additional Collector, Suryapet
 - 3. Additional Collector, Yadadri Bhuvanagiri'

By Order,

SUMAN KUMAR DAS,

Secretary, Election Commission of India.

Dr. SHASHANK GOEL,

Chief Electoral Officer & E.O. Spl. Chief Secretary to Government.